	0016481
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600168313686
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/16/10~~01016~~015 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
tified Copies Certificates of Status	
L. SELLERS FEB 1.1 2010 EXAMINER	
Office Use Only	FILED 10 FEB 10 PH 1:5 SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLOR

:

LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD S. GENDLER ASSOCIATES P.A.

Richard S. Gendler, Esq. Martin G. McCarthy, Esq. Robert F. Bollinger, Esq. Ana Estrada, Esq. Anthony Rodriguez, Esq. Stepheg M. Weistein, Esq. Cristina M. Ortiz, Esq. Bitzabeth Gonzalez, Esq. Brett M. Steinberg, Esq.

www.miami-law.com Picase Reply to Miami-Dade Office

February 4, 2010

Via U.S. Mail

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: Intune Publishing & Entertainment, LLC

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find (1) original articles of organization, (1) copy, and a check in the sum of \$125.00 for the above referenced **limited liability company**.

Please file these articles and forward proof of filing to this office.

Thank you.

Very truly yours

Robert Bollinger, Esquire for the firm

enclosure

Miami-Dade Office: 18300 N.W. 62nd Ave. • Suite 200 • Miami Gardens, Fl 33015 • Tel: 305.444.1533 • Fax: 305.444.1075 Broward Office: 1856 N. Nob Hill Road • Plantation, Fl 33322 • Tel: 954.693.9800 • Fax: 954.693.9911 Key West Office: 422 Fleming St., • Suite 10 • Key West, Fl 33040 • Tel: 305.296.4323 Marches Office: US Concerne Withemathema Fl 33150, Tel: 305.296.4323

Articles of Organization for

INTUNE PUBLISHING & ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I-Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

INTUNE PUBLISHING & ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Article II- Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5880 Collins Avenue Suite 305 Miami Beach, Florida 33140

Article III- Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Richard S. Gendler, Esquire Richard S. Gendler & Associates, P.A. 18300 NW 62 Avenue, Suite 200 Miami, Florida 33015

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ichard S. Gendler



' Article IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

• The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member are as follows:

Joseph Risolia 5880 Collins Avenue Suite 305 Miami Beach, Florida 33140

Required Signature: 120

Joseph Risolia Managing Member

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILED 10 FEB 10 PH 1: 54 SECRETARY OF STATE